FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-25-2000



101367304

- 9

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

5-9-00

K COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # **Other Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 01 20 Name Georgia-Pacific Corporation 00 **Formerly** Individual Limited Partnership X General Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Lebanite Corporation Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 37680 River Road Address (line 1) Address (line 2) USA Address (line 3) Lebanon 97355 State/Country Zip Code Individual If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Oregon Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 05/24/2000 DNGUYFA 00000240 012704 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 0569175 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 50.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027		rage 2	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Re		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)			<u> </u>	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number (50	03) 226-8414	
Name	Benjamin H. Kam			
Address (line 1)	Ater Wynne LLP			
Address (line 2)	222 SW Columbia	Suite 1800		
Address (line 3)		7201		
Address (line 4)	,			
Pages	including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance doo its.	cument # 1	
Trademark A	Application Number(s	) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	— 'H numbers for the same property).	
Trac	lemark Application Numb	er(s) <sub>i</sub> Registr	ation Number(s)	
0569175				
1267147				
1207147				
0741145				
Number of I	Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	#[3	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00	
Method o Deposit A		closed Deposit Account X		
		additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#01-2704	
		•		
Statement o	nd Cianoturo	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	ated herein.	-	·	
W.		Benjamin H. Kaminash	May 9, 2000	
Name (	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Georgia, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<b>TRADEMARK</b>	REG. NO.	DATE REGISTERED
LEBANITE	0,569,175	January 13, 1953
LAMI-FLOOR	1,267,147	February 14, 1984
LAMI-BOARD	0,741,145	November 11, 1962

WHEREAS, Lebanite Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 37680 River Road, Lebanon, Oregon, United States of America, desires to acquire said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, does hereby assign unto said Lebanite Corporation. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations hereof.

By: H. Flirst July M. Title: W. ELL . T VAYAGE

STATE OF ORE	GON GEORGIA	)
		) ss.
COUNTY OF	FULTON	)

On this 20<sup>TH</sup> day of 1000, before me personally appeared H. ELLIOT SANCYE, to be known to be the V-P IWP of Georgia-Pacific Corporation, that he/she executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute said instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON
My Commission Expires: 1 - 19-03

59069/1/MKE/100791-0001



Suite 1800 222 S.W. Columbia Portland, OR 97201-6618 503-226-1191 Fax 503-226-0079

May 9, 2000

COTY

## **VIA EXPRESS MAIL**

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment of Trademark

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recording is an Assignment of Trademarks wherein the assignor, Georgia-Pacific Corporation, has assigned three registered trademarks to the assignee, Lebanite Corporation.

Please charge the recording fee of \$90, and any other charges necessary to complete the recording, to Deposit Account No. 01-2704. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for charging purposes.

Very truly yours,

Marlene Elser

Trademark Paralegal

Marlone Elson

Enclosure

83149/1/MKE/000100-0064

P O R T L A N D
S E A T T L E



Suite 1800 222 S.W. Columbia Portland, OR 97201-6618 503-226-1191 Fax 503-226-0079

May 9, 2000

## VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment of Trademark

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recording is an Assignment of Trademarks wherein the assignor, Georgia-Pacific Corporation, has assigned three registered trademarks to the assignee, Lebanite Corporation.

Please charge the recording fee of \$90, and any other charges necessary to complete the recording, to Deposit Account No. 01-2704. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for charging purposes.

Very truly yours,

Marlene Elser

Trademark Paralegal

· Marlone Elser

Enclosure

83149/1/MKE/000100-0064

P O R T L A N D
S E A T T L E

RECORDED: 05/09/2000